
* Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

Date Npvember23,.2Q20.

RESOLUTION LEVYING ASSESSMENTS FOR COSTS OF
NUISANCE ABATEMENT-NAC EMERGENCY ORDERS

(COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT)
SCHEDULE NO. 2020-09 ACTIVITY ID 20-1111-000,
AND PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT THEREOF

WHEREAS, pursuant to its powers and duties as set out in Chapter 364, Code of Iowa, the City,

after the property owner's failure upon being given notice and opportunity to cure, has performed
the required action to abate the public nuisance and now seeks, as provided in 364.12, Code of

Iowa, to assess the costs of such action against each of the properties set out on the attached NAC

Emergency Orders (Community Development) Schedule No. 2020-09, Activity ID 20-1 111-000,
for collection in the same manner as a property tax.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES
MOWES, IOWA: That the attached NAC Emergency Orders (Community Development)
Schedule No. 2020-09, Activity ID 20-1111-000, is hereby approved and adopted with the
amounts shown thereon assessed and levied against each property for collection in the same

manner as a property tax.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That said assessments shall be payable in one installment and
shall bear interest at the rate of 2.89% per annum, from the date of the acceptance of this
assessment schedule; the one installment of each assessment with interest on the whole assessment

from date of acceptance of this schedule by the Council, shall become due and payable on July 1,

2021, and shall be paid at the same time and in the same manner as the September semiannual
payment of ordinary taxes. Said assessment shall be payable at the office of the County Treasurer

of Polk County, Iowa, in full or in part and without interest within thirty days after first date of
publication of the Notice to Property Owners of filing of the schedule of assessments.

20-1111-000
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Date November 23,2020..

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk be and is hereby directed to certify said schedule
to the County Treasurer of Polk County, Iowa, and to publish notice of said certification once each

week for two consecutive weeks in the Des Moines Register, a newspaper printed wholly in the

English language, published in Des Moines, Iowa, and of general circulation in Des Moines, Iowa,
the first publication of said notice to be made within fifteen days from the date of the filing of said
schedule with the County Treasurer, the City Engineer shall send by regular mail to all property

owners whose property is subject to assessment a copy of said notice, said mailing to be on or
before the date of the second publication of the notice, all as provided and directed by Code Section
3 84.60, Code of Iowa.

Moved by to adopt.

FORM APPROVED: s/Ka^kie^v Va^cU^r^w^

Kathleen Vanderpool

Deputy City Attorney
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CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among
other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk
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Emergency; Nuisance Abatement Clean-up

ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE NO; 2020-09
PAGE
DATE
TIME

1
11/16/2020

11:25:20

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERT>'
CERTIFICATE
NUMBER

PROPERTf ADDRESS
OWNERS NAME

DATE AND
T/PE COST

$135.00

INOD TO BE ASSESSED

$170.00120/01419-001-001

-EX BEG NE COR THN 5 57.33F NW

35.69F NW 25.46F E 16.98F TO
POB- & -EX S130F- LOT 47 FARR

ADDmON

080/07806-000-000

S44FE 1/25 8 RDS W 20 RDS LT
36 OP OF SD US 36 & 37 OP SEC
33-79-24

080/03907-000-000

E 10 F LOT 9 AND ALL LOT 10 BLK
2 LAYMANS 3RD ADD

100/05038-005-006

-EXBEGSECORLT4THNN

344.06F W 166.56F S 20.37F E
33.78F S 70.3F W 170.79F S
252.46FE304.15FTOPOB-
PARCEL 2016-115 BK 16022 PG

167 BEG SW COR LT 5 THN ALNG
W LN LT5 N 214.78F TO NW COR
IT 5 E 633.30F TO NE COR LT 3
THN S 285.94F W 305.04F TO E L

030/01436-000-000

LOT 32 DRAKE UNIVERSnY 2ND
ADD

100/08307-000-000

S 50F LTS 1,2,3,4, & 5 BLK D
LAWNWOODS

100/10357-000-000

LOT 15 PERIGO PLACE

00-25107-00

00-25109-00

00-25110-00

00-25111-00

00-25112-00

00-25113-00

00-25114-00

100MCKINLEYAVE
T- ERNST, PHYLUS 3

T - ERNST, JONI E

T- ERNST, DALE F

1901 23RD ST
T - HOWE, JAMES A

C - SKEEN, BRIAN M

1309 CLARK ST
T - NEWTON, JENSON

T - WILLIAMS, KENYA

1818 48TH ST
T-WE CAN BUILD FTLC,

1117 26TH ST
T - S&S INVESTMENTS OF IOWA LLC,
C - 1117 26TH ST LLC,

3901 LAWNWOODS DR
T-WEIDEMAN,ELMOA

1245 34TH ST
T - PHI DELTA THETA HSEHLDNG CORP,

06/15/2020
Board Up

08/01/2020

Board Up

01/28/2020
Clean Up

08/02/2020
Board Up

06/30/2020
Board Up

08/12/2020
Impound

07/22/2020
Clean Up

$410.00

$522.97

$855.00

$110.00

$140.00

$621.20

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$445.00

$557.97

$890.00

$145.00

$175.00

$656.20



Emergency: Nuisance Abatement Clean-up

ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE NO: 2020-09
PAGE
DATE
TIME

2
11/16/2020

11:25:20

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTi'
CERTIFICATE
NUMBER

PROPEKW ADDRESS
OWNERS NAME

DATE AND
TffE COST

$110.00

INCID TO BE ASSESSED

$145.00100/12405-006-000

W 40F LT 7 &ALL LTS 8, 9 & 11 &
-EX E10F- LT 10 & SW 1/2 LT A
LYG SW LT 16 & -EX S42F MEAS

ONWLN LT B & BEG NLY COR LT
12 THN SE71.1F NE 10F SE 65.6F
SW 29F NW 65.5F SW1.07F
NW61.98F TO N LN NE25F TO
POB- LTS 12 & B VAN SLYKES
OAKDALE

080/00149-000-000

ALLLOTS11&12EOFAUNE
DRAWN FROM APT4 FT E OFNW
COR LOT 11 TO A FT 15.3 FT E OF
SW COR LOT 12 ARUNGTON
PLACE

080/05402-000-000

LOT 8 BLK 28 PROSPECT PARK

00-25115-00

00-25116-00

00-25117-00

3605roRESTAVE
T - DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPAN,

T - AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE SECUMTIES INC,

07/19/2020
Board Up

319 FRANKLIN AVE
T-JRTTLLC,

06/30/2020
Clean Up

1602 11TH ST
T - MARGTHEK, ATHAL D

08/27/2020

Impound

$35.00

$35.00

$384.63 $35.00

$35.00

$131.81 $35.00

$35.00

$419.63

$166.81

TOTALS $3,420.61 $350.00 $3,770.61


