

Agenda	Item	Number
0		//
		/ /

Date November 23, 2020

## RESOLUTION LEVYING ASSESSMENTS FOR COSTS OF NUISANCE ABATEMENT-NAC EMERGENCY ORDERS (COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT) SCHEDULE NO. 2020-09 ACTIVITY ID 20-1111-000, AND PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT THEREOF

WHEREAS, pursuant to its powers and duties as set out in Chapter 364, Code of Iowa, the City, after the property owner's failure upon being given notice and opportunity to cure, has performed the required action to abate the public nuisance and now seeks, as provided in 364.12, Code of Iowa, to assess the costs of such action against each of the properties set out on the attached NAC Emergency Orders (Community Development) Schedule No. 2020-09, Activity ID 20-1111-000, for collection in the same manner as a property tax.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That the attached NAC Emergency Orders (Community Development) Schedule No. 2020-09, Activity ID 20-1111-000, is hereby approved and adopted with the amounts shown thereon assessed and levied against each property for collection in the same manner as a property tax.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That said assessments shall be payable in one installment and shall bear interest at the rate of 2.89% per annum, from the date of the acceptance of this assessment schedule; the one installment of each assessment with interest on the whole assessment from date of acceptance of this schedule by the Council, shall become due and payable on July 1, 2021, and shall be paid at the same time and in the same manner as the September semiannual payment of ordinary taxes. Said assessment shall be payable at the office of the County Treasurer of Polk County, Iowa, in full or in part and without interest within thirty days after first date of publication of the Notice to Property Owners of filing of the schedule of assessments.

Roll Call Num	ıber 				Agenda Item Number
Date November 2	3, 2020				
to the County week for two English lang the first publ schedule wit owners who	Treasuments of the Cation of the Cation of the Cation of the Cate	rer of P cutive wablished of said rounty T erty is second	olk Coveeks in Desmotice to reasure	ounty, Ic n the D s Moine to be ma er, the C to asse	Clerk be and is hereby directed to certify said schedule owa, and to publish notice of said certification once each es Moines Register, a newspaper printed wholly in the s, Iowa, and of general circulation in Des Moines, Iowa, ade within fifteen days from the date of the filing of said City Engineer shall send by regular mail to all property ssment a copy of said notice, said mailing to be on or of the notice, all as provided and directed by Code Section
Moved by					to adopt.
FORM APPI	ROVED	Kathl	een Va	n Van anderpo Attorn	ol
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
BOESEN		<u> </u>		ļ	T. D. W. G. alth. Girls Glade of 11 Girch. 1
GATTO		<del>                                     </del>			I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
GRAY	<del>                                     </del>		<del>                                     </del>		City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among
MANDELBAUM					other proceedings the above was adopted.
VOSS					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
WESTERGAARD					hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
TOTAL					above written.

MOTION CARRIED

Mayor

City Clerk

## **ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE NO: 2020-09**

PAGE DATE TIME

11/16/2020

11:25:20

Emergency: Nuisance Abatement Clean-up	

***************************************						
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	PROPERTY ADDRESS OWNERS NAME	DATE AND TYPE	COST	INCID	TO BE ASSESSED
120/01419-001-001 -EX BEG NE COR THN S 57.33F NW 35.69F NW 25.46F E 16.98F TO POB- & -EX S130F- LOT 47 FARR ADDITION	00-25107-00	100 MCKINLEY AVE T - ERNST, PHYLLIS J T - ERNST, JONI E T - ERNST, DALE F	06/15/2020 Board Up	\$135.00	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$170.00
080/07806-000-000 S 44F E 1/2 S 8 RDS W 20 RDS LT 36 OP OF SD LTS 36 & 37 OP SEC 33-79-24	00-25109-00	1901 23RD ST T - HOWE, JAMES A C - SKEEN, BRIAN M	08/01/2020 Board Up	\$410.00	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$ <del>14</del> 5.00
080/03907-000-000 E 10 F LOT 9 AND ALL LOT 10 BLK 2 LAYMANS 3RD ADD	00-25110-00	1309 CLARK ST T - NEWTON, JENSON T - WILLIAMS, KENYA	01/28/2020 Clean Up	\$522.97	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$557.97
100/05038-005-006 -EX BEG SE COR LT 4 THN N 344.06F W 166.56F S 20.37F E 33.78F S 70.3F W 170.79F S 252.46F E 304.15F TO POB- PARCEL 2016-115 BK 16022 PG 167 BEG SW COR LT 5 THN ALNG W LN LT 5 N 214.78F TO NW COR LT 5 E 633.30F TO NE COR LT 3 THN S 285.94F W 305.04F TO E L	00-25111-00	1818 48TH ST T - WE CAN BUILD IT LC,	08/02/2020 Board Up	\$855.00	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$890.00
030/01436-000-000 LOT 32 DRAKE UNIVERSITY 2ND ADD	00-25112-00	1117 26TH ST T - S&S INVESTMENTS OF IOWA LLC, C - 1117 26TH ST LLC,	06/30/2020 Board Up	\$110.00	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$145.00
100/08307-000-000 S 50F LTS 1,2,3,4, & 5 BLK D LAWNWOODS	00-25113-00	3901 LAWNWOODS DR T - WEIDEMAN, ELMO A	08/12/2020 Impound	\$140.00	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$175.00
100/10357-000-000 LOT 15 PERIGO PLACE	00-25114-00	1245 34TH ST T - PHI DELTA THETA HSEHLDNG CORP,	07/22/2020 Clean Up	\$621.20	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$656.20

## **ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE NO: 2020-09**

PAGE 2 DATE 11/16/2020 TIME 11:25:20

Emergency: Nuisance Abatement Clean-up

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	PROPERTY ADDRESS OWNERS NAME	DATE AND TYPE	COST	INCID	TO BE ASSESSED
100/12405-006-000 W 40F LT 7 & ALL LTS 8, 9 & 11 & -EX E10F- LT 10 & SW 1/2 LT A LYG SW LT 16 & -EX S42F MEAS ON W LN LT B & BEG NLY COR LT 12 THN SE71.1F NE 10F SE 65.6F SW 29F NW 65.5F SW1.07F NW61.98F TO N LN NE25F TO POB- LTS 12 & B VAN SLYKES OAKDALE	00-25115-00	3605 FOREST AVE T - DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPAN, T - AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC,	07/19/2020 Board Up	\$110.00	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$145.00
080/00149-000-000 ALL LOTS 11 & 12 E OF A LINE DRAWN FROM A PT 4 FT E OF NW COR LOT 11 TO A PT 15.3 FT E OF SW COR LOT 12 ARLINGTON PLACE	00-25116-00	319 FRANKLIN AVE T - JRTT LLC,	06/30/2020 Clean Up	\$384.63	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$419.63
080/05402-000-000 LOT 8 BLK 28 PROSPECT PARK	00-25117-00	1602 11TH ST T - MARGTHEK, ATHAL D	08/27/2020 Impound	\$131.81	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$166.81
•		TOTALS		\$3,420.61	\$350.00	\$3,770.61